SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16545/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2021 in RSA No. 7144/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

SHARANGOUDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YALAGURDAPPA (SINCE DECEASED) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.132954/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132955/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.
Mr. Amankant Mishra, Adv.
for M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of hearing has brought to our notice, issue is framed in the suit. There is no issue relating to stamp duty. It is also submitted that the document was marked without any protest.

In that view of the matter, issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as on today, until further orders.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)