ITEM NO.18
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16545/2021
SHARANGOUDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YALAGURDAPPA (SINCE DECEASED) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 132954/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 132955/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to take appropriate steps for service upon unserved respondent No.8.

Remaining respondent Nos.1 to 7, 9 and 10 have been duly served, however none appears on their behalf.

List on 28.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar