SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16545/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2021 in RSA No. 7144/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburaqi)

SHARANGOUDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YALAGURDAPPA (SINCE DECEASED) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 132954/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 132955/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 13252/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 12-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv. Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv. M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. D.P.chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by petitioner's counsel, the matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR